Monthly Financial Report
May, 2017




City of Rockport
evenues and Expenditures as o

perty Tax collection is above budget at 99.06%
ermits are above budget at 73.75%
ates are above budget at 87.20%
ales are at 65.62%, Sewer sales are at 78.18%
| gas sales are at 56.89%
ucation Center expenses are at $35,530.15 which is 68.99% of total bud

Revenues Expenditure

% of FY 2017 % of FY 2017

FY 2017 Budget e FY 2017 Budget FY 2017 Actual Budget

General Fund $8,806,385 73.81% $8,787,202 $5,469,659 62.25%

Utility Sys. Fund $10,320,286 68.09% $10,335,513 $6,458,692 62.49%

Community
Aquatic Ctr.

$367,949 54.89% $367,949 $203,016 55.18%

Hotel-Motel Tax

Fund $875,000

65.04% $801,344 $444,732 55.50%

Natural Gas Fund $2,347,437 _ 57.64% $2,231,681 $1,228,747 55.06%




City of Rockport
Fund Revenues as of May

General Fund Revenues

TOTAL
FY 2017 - $6,499,937
FY 2016 - $8,285,069
FY 2015 - $7,698,422

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

$1,619,347

$1,469,246

$905,335

$667,616

$331,110

$432,363

$1,481,947

$1,381,846

$838,741

$647,505

$340,116

$437,481

$1,357,075

$983,400

$577,864

$324,843

$380,700

December, January and Febr




ity of Rockport
und Revenues as of May

Sales Tax Revenue

TOTAL
FY 2017 - $1,618,789
FY 2016 - $2,462,071
FY 2015 - $2,402,177

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

$216,856

$184,382

$189,210

$226,518

$171,839

$191,145

$233,959

$214,033

$184,513

$171,211

$222,070

$189,367

$184,447

$236,149

$189,927

$199,274

$206,871

$186,007

$163,911

$221,069

$171,877

$169,158

$221,007

$194,959

$197,326

Ad Valorem Tax Revenue

Jan

Mar

Apr

May

51,164,357

$507,470

$58,583

$23,092

$36,339

938

$432,558

$60,506

54,098

$27,181

TOTAL

FY 2017 - 3,191,795
FY 2016 - $3,033,660
FY 2015 - 2,817,425




ity of Rockpor
und Expenditures as of Ma

General Fund Expenses

TOTAL
FY 2017 - $5,469,659
FY 2016 - $7,833,598
FY 2015 - $7,241,254

Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May
$719,601 $614,395 $674,596 $639,300 $626,847 $715,944
$768,161 $616,107 $588,835 $637,372 $577,146 $652,267

3 $579,199 $457,903 $687,907 $484,763 $480,212

nonth will vary from yea




City of Rockport

und Expenditures as of May

General Fund Expenditures Comparison
$3,000,000
$2,500,000
$2,000,000
$1,500,000
$1,000,000 -
$500,000 -
. . L
General Government Public Safety Development Services Community Services
W YTD as of May 31, 2017 $1,456,878 $2,409,085 $412,062 $1,191,634
W YTD as of May 31, 2016 $1,343,989 $2,187,002 $327,165 $1,187,670
W YTD as of May 31, 2015 $1,374,778 $2,041,578 $213,159 $1,042,307

ent includes Mayor & Council, City Manager, City Secretary, Fin
Maintenance and Organizational
olice Administration, Patrol, CID, and Municipal Cour

des Building Development, Inspections, and
ks and Recreation, Street Depart




y of Rockpc
Fund Revenues as of

Utility System Fund Revenues

TOTAL
FY 2017 - $7,027,480
FY 2016 - $10,254,382
FY 2015 - $9,249,241

Feb Mar Apr
$791,122 $816,991 $924,081
$808,973 $847,983 $816,949




City of Rockport
m Fund Expenditures as of

Utility System Fund Expenses

TOTAL
FY 2017 - $6,458,692
FY 2016 - $9,282,294
FY 2015 - $8,952,527

Jan Feb Mar June
$668,863 | $816,638 | $533,764 [$1,952,963 | $604,693 | $757,140 | $840,952
$577,323 | $795,423 | $567,236 [$1,992,094 | $810,268 | $495,770 | $564,971 | $879,688
$766,392 | $497,439 |$1,843,023 | $747,740 | $519,362 | $520,460 | $810,869

uary appear increased due to the debt service princi
es in August appear increased due to the debt se




City of Rockport
d Revenues and Expenditures a

Natural Gas Fund Revenues
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TOTAL

FY 2017 - 1,353,032
FY 2016 - $1,781,295
FY 2015 - $2,143,963

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

June

July

$137,379

$169,519

$209,543

$194,506

$172,835

$163,380

$158,292

$112,531

$158,491

$203,882

$199,997

$162,509

$145,090

$134,781

$135,085

$122,316

$164,385

$223,469

$270,183

$246,181

$233,126

$160,887

$148,507

$136,405

$141,896

Natural Gas Fund Expenditures

Feb

Mar

Apr

$393,434

$155,472

$97,194

$384,887

$86,187

$140,471

TOTAL

FY 2017 - 1,228,747
FY 2016 - $1,572,870
FY 2015 - 1,812,617




City of Rockport
ic Center Fund Revenues and
May 31, 2017

1 1 TOTAL

20N FY 2017 - $201,964
P Ay FY 2016 - $341,166
A iz \‘ FY 2015 - $306,775

YA AN 4 -

/\ A 7’ ‘\R / ’° e
""-‘\ 7’ - \TV""
P RN . :
Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July
$8,690 $12,238 $41,740 $10,765 $13,217 $55,432 $22,699 $37,183
$12,355 $7,436 $29,550 $7,519 $11,762 $45,139 $19,214 $26,543 $78,251 $47,293
$11,320 $6,763 $25,153 $7,263 $6,408 $29,221 $16,241 $25,315 $68,946 $50,670

ter revenues are very susceptible to the impact of weather as well as variability in hours of
manage labor costs and meet the requirement to avoid a deficit.

TOTAL
FY 2017 - $203,016
FY 2016 - $426,449
FY 2015 - $331,216

Community Aquatic Center Expenses
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ec Jan Feb Mar Apr May
$23,913 $20,226 $27,607 $24,111 $33,439
26,225 $23,851 $29,014 $30,562 S4
$14,116 $25,399 $29,078




City of Rockport
X Fund Revenues and Expenditures Ye
May 31, 2017

Hotel-Motel Tax Fund YTD Revenues and Expenditures as of May 3

00,000 $200,000 $300,000 $400,000 $500,000

D 2017 YTD 2016
3 $476,761

$540,361




City of Rockport
enter Fund Expenditures as o

TOTAL
FY 2017 - $35,530
FY 2016 - $67,148
FY 2015 - $68,296

Apr June
$3,185 $6,987 $4,803 $4,377 $2,543 $3,053
$3,778 $10,442 $4,655 $3,163 $2,689 $5,988 $3,302
$6,175 $2,583 $2,622 $15,279 $2,601 $2,678 $3,278

gnized an increase in September due to the timing

March FY 2015 was due to building




